## CHRISTMAS PARADE "A TEXAS CHRISTMAS"

- Parade is December 1<sup>st</sup>, 2012
- Line up between 8:45 am
- Parade starts at 10:00 am
- Line up information & starting point Orchard Street at Main Street
- Entries will be judged on the corner of Houston and First Street
- Santa is provide by the Chamber of Commerce (no other Santa will be allowed)
- General Public Safety Rule no candy, gum or treats will be thrown during the parade.



**ENTRY DEADLINE**: Wednesday, November 28th at 4:00 p.m.

## **Christmas Parade Entry Form**

All Entries should be geared toward the theme "A Texas Christmas"

| Type of Entry: (Cneck One)                |                   |  |                           |  |
|---|-------------------|--|---------------------------|--|
| Float(with music) yes                     | sno               | Decorated Vehicles/#                           | Motorcycles or Bicycles/# |  |
| Animal Entry (describe): Other (describe) |                   |  |                           |  |
| (Note: animal entries require             | current vac       | ccination /negative Coggins test)              |                           |  |
|   | *                 | *Awards will be given in each catego           | ry**                      |  |
| Please indicate if you wish to            | have your e       | ntry judged Yes No, do not ju                  | udge entry                |  |
|   |                   | (All entries must have a number to be judged.) |                           |  |
| Entry Name:                               |                   |  |                           |  |
|   |                   |  |                           |  |
|   |                   |  |                           |  |
| Participants:                             |                   |  |                           |  |
| Responsible Party:                        |                   | Cell P   | hone:                     |  |
| Send Parade Entry form to:                | Cameron           | Chamber of Commerce                            |                           |  |
|   | P.O. Drawer 432   |  |                           |  |
|   | Cameron, TX 76520 |  |                           |  |
|   | 254.697.4979      |  |                           |  |
|   | Email: ch         | amber@cameron-tx.com                           |                           |  |

## **Full Release and Indemnity Agreement**

The Cameron Chamber of Commerce, including its officers, directors, servants, agents, volunteers, members and/or employees hereafter called the Cameron Chamber of Commerce and the owner and/or Exhibitor or Contestants including parents and/or legal representative, herein called "Exhibitor" agree that the Cameron Chamber of Commerce will in no case be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to the person, animals or property of Exhibitor, or Exhibitor's agents, servants, family and/or employees, regardless of how such loss, damage or injury is occasioned and by whom. Cameron Chamber of Commerce and Exhibitor further agree that Exhibitor will protect indemnity and hold harmless the Cameron Chamber of Commerce from any/all claims, suites and/or judgments (including the cost of defense of any such claim and/or suite by the Cameron Chamber of Commerce brought by anyone as a result of any loss, damage or injury to any person, animals, or property occasioned by any action or inaction of Exhibitor, either solely or in conjunction with the Cameron Chamber of Commerce or anyone Else). I have read and agree to abide by the rules and regulations governing Cameron's Christmas parade sponsored by the Cameron Chamber of Commerce.

| Signature of | f Responsible Party | : | Date: |
|--------------|---------------------|---|-------|
|              |                     |   |       |